Route 12

Welcome aboard the WRTA!

This route timetable shows the times of departure at major o U T B o U N D I N B o U N D

e E e T A T e e Hh e SENITTEG (SRR T
by calling.the WRTA Information Line WEEKDAYS WEEKDAYS Grafton Street

at (508) 791-WRTA (9782),

or visit our website at www.TheRTA.com. See the map for matching timepoint locations. See the map for matching timepoint locations.
e N i . i
WRTA FARE INFORMATION 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 5 4 3 2 1 Effective Date: April 26, 2025
Effective July 1, 2017 BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
Full Cash Fare (Adults age 14 and up) ... .............. $1.75 STARTS LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES ENDS STARTS ~ LEAVES ~ LEAVES ~ LEAVES  LEAVES ENDS Worcester Regional Transit Authority
Senior/Disabled Cash Fare ....................oooit. $0.85 Union Station  Billings Sg. ~ North High  Opposite South ~ Southwest ~ Edgemere Edgemere  Southwest ~ South Plaza  North High  Billings Sq.  Union Station
Children 5-13 years of age accompanied by an adult . . ... $0.85 Hub Plaza Commons Crossing Crossing Commons Hub
Children 9 years of age not accompanied by an adult*. .. .$1.75 ““‘“
Children under 5 accompanied by an adult. . ........... FREE —
One Day 8 Ride Pass (Adults age 14 & up) . ............ $4.50 6:10AM 6:13AM ° 6:17AM i 6:23AM 6:30AM 6:34 AM 6:38 AM ° 6:43AM 6:48AM °
Senior/Disabled*/Child One Day 8 Ride Pass............ $2.25 7:00AM 7:05AM 7:13 AM . . . . . . 7:-18 AM  7:23AM  7:29AM @
31 Day Pass. . RS SR TP T PR PR PP $57.00 7:55AM 8:00AM**8:04 AM 8:14AM . 8:24AM 8:31AM 8:35AM 8:40AM . 8:47AM 8:53AM
Senior/Disabled"31 Day Pass ....................... $28.50 8:55AM _9:00AM**9:04 AM _9:12AM 9:17AM _9:23AM _ 9:34AM 9:38AM 9:43AM - 9:48AM _9:53AM Servi
i . . . . . . : . . . . erving:
*Valid ID Required for Senior/Disabled Fare 9:55AM  9:59AM 10:03AM 10:08AM 10:14AM  10:34AM 10:38AM 10:43AM 10:48AM 10:53AM g
Please have exact fare ready when boarding the bus 10:55AM 10:59AM . 11:03AM 11:08AM 11:14AM  11:33AM 11:37AM 11:43AM . 11:48AM 11:53AM Grafton Street
The farebox does not accept pennies or half dollars. 11:55AM 11:59AM . 12:03PM 12:08PM 12:14PM  12:38PM 12:42PM 12:48PM . 12:53PM 12:58PM Billings Square
. . . . . . . . . **1:48PM**1:55PM **2:10PM Rice Square
Routg sc{heduless and tfgé PtUFCh?%%?j p?ssgi artte a\a/\\;ailabltta at the 1:00PM 1:04PM . 1:08PM 1:13PM 1:19PM 1:26PM 1:31PM 1:37PM 1:50PM 1:56PM 2:03PM South Plaza
L ustomer Service Lenter at bu Fosier sireet, Toreester. ) 2:05PM 2:11PM - 2:16PM _ 2:24PM  2:32PM  2:38PM_ 2:43PM 2:49PM**3:02PM 3:07PM_ 3:13PM Southwest Commons
ACCESSIBILITY: 3:15PM  3:21PM . 3:26PM 3:32PM . . 3:39PM  3:45PM**3:58PM 4:03PM 4:08PM North High
All WRTA buses are wheelchair accessible and feature bicycle 4:10PM 4:16PM . 4:21PM 4:27PM 4:34PM 4:40PM 4:46PM 4:52PM . 4:59PM 5:04PM Edgemere Crossing
racks for two bicycles. For TTY service call Massachusetts . . N . . . . . . N . .
Relay TTY (800) 439-2370. For information, accommodations 5:05PM 5:11PM 5:16PM 5:22PM 5:28PM 5:41PM 5:47PM 5:52PM 5:58PM 6:03PM
and or to provide feedback call 508-791-9782 option 2. 6:05PM _6:10PM . 6:14PM . 6:25PM 6:34PM . 6:43PM . 6:48PM _6:53PM
o CATIO 6:55PM 7:00PM . 7:04PM . 7:14PM 7:35PM . 7:44PM . 7:49PM 7:53PM
PROPER IDENTIFICATION: . . . . . . . . . . . .
One of the following valid identification cards must be shown to 7:55PM_ 7:59PM 8:03PM 8:12PM 8:37PM 8:45PM 8:49PM_8:53PM Translation
the driver each time you board: 855PM 859PM ° 903PM ° 912PM 938PM ° 946PM ° 950PM 953PM English: If this information is needed in another language, please visit
therta.com and use the Google Translate feature.
S N () R WRTA Senior I.D. card Rerugess: S6 G IHErED 6 REeessEiE e @uis W, e e e
therta.com e use o Google Translate.
P&Sf\\ﬂ%léﬁgandPg/tbxa-tr?(\?gdf?eéccess Pass [ WRTAADA Photo tSr1p?1niSh: Si netqlgsit%estal in_lf_ormalcitc')n en otro idioma, por favor visite
T erta.com y utilice Google Iranslate.
MEDICARE.......ccccoeiiiiriirirnieenees Medicare card with Photo I.D. French: Si vous désirez ces renseignements dans une autre langue, priére de
vous server de Google Translate qui se trouve a I'adresse suivante: therta.com.
HOLIDAY SERVICE: — — ish: Jesli ta i iaj i i iedzic
Saturday Service is provided on Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, ) PLEASE N.OTE ) PLEASE N.OTE ;%l:isgciﬁwsl: li%ggg: ;Jgfjglg"}’;?f;;;ate“’m'mj{‘ Jezyka, prosze oduiedzie
Presidents’ Day, Patriots’ Day, Columbus Day, and the day after **No Service to North High School between **No Service to North High School between Vietnamese: Néu thong tin nay I3 can thiét trong mot ngon ng@ khéc, vui long
Thanksgiving. June 28 and August 23, 2025 for these trips. June 28 and August 23, 2025 for these trips. truy cap www.therta.com va st dung cac tinh nang ciia Google Translate.

Weekday Service is provided on Veterans’ Day.

NO SERVICE ON:

Chinese (Traditional): #1RIIEEFEUS —HEES, AR therta.comiifEHA
BHEENEE.

New Years Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day;, Swahili: Kama unahitaji habari hii katika nyingine lugha, unaweza kubonyeza
ivi i mahali panaandikwa "Google Translate" hapa juu.
Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day NO SATURDAY OR NO SATURDAY OR B 9 =]
Note: French, Spanish, Polish and Portuguese translations were created by
S U N DAY S E RVIC E S U N DAY S E RVI C E human translation from the English version. Viethamese, Chinese and Swabhili
. . . . . translations were created from the English version using Google Translate.
Please...NO Smoklng, Eatlng, Drlnklng or Music There are likely grammatical errors in these translations, however time
constraints required use of Google Translate for bus schedule printing within
**The Federal Transit Administration permits transit systems to set a necessary timeframe.
minimum age limit for children riding without a parent or guardian. The

WRTA has set this age limit at Nine (9) years old. In order to ensure FOr Tra nSit |nf0rmati0n Ca"

compliance with this age limit, operators may question a child seeking to
board a bus who appears, in the operator’s opinion, to be Eight (8) years 08 0 9 0 9 8 o
old or younger. If an operator is not satisfied with a child’s answer, the 5 7 1 7 2 or visit @

operator may call for assistance from a WRTA supervisor and/or public th rt
safety personnel. This policy applies to Paratransit Service as well. e a [ CO m




Most Routes Serve:

~ WRTA Customer

Service Center/Hub

~ Union Station

Route 12 Serving:

~ Grafton Street
School

~ Billings Square

~ North High

~ St. Stephen’s
School

~ Worcester East
Middle School

~ Rice Square

~ South Plaza

~ Roosevelt School

~ Blithewood Street

~ Massasoit Road

~ Southwest
Commons

~ Worcester RMV
Service Center

~ Edgemere Crossing

Connecting Routes:

Route 16

Path: H:\Projects\WRTA_GIS\Route12_WRTA.mxd

412 UNION STATION HUB - Grafton St/Sunderland Rd/Southwest Commons/Edgemere Crossing 12

Park

Hospital
BEUMONT ST

Worcester/Trial
Courthouse

Union o
SR> Station HUB 7 )P
s N
r \e\?* )
S

Grafton
Street
School

GREEN'ST

o HAMILTON ST

Billings A
A
Square o
BN
Worcester
East
Middle | | 4 e
School R

~
I ")
PLEASANT 3 ‘2\%
5 § Y H
? FQ 8/\ % o)
(o) ? Y,
S/ ey Mr &
< Sy
S/ HALL
Q-
A &
'?44//" 0.')\
(/4/ ) |
Sr
INBOUND
A
m
m
zZ OUTBOUND

§

North |

3] High

School

J
Roosevelt

[ T T T | T T T ]
0 026 052 1.04 Miles

)

Legend N
e Bus Route

—» Connecting Route

o Point of Interest

D See Schedules for Times

\ Yy A
N~ 5 g c l;;‘ \

SOUTH PLAZA:

Buses enter South Plaza
on INBOUND trips only.
$\VQ‘ Bus stop is located at
Stop & Shop entrance.

T T T g oo o

;iEdgemere
Crossing -

School
(.l‘ iy T
N~ N
\2\&‘000&(0 // \ 7 )
N 5 :
Worcester S // S \ Grafton |
~ ]
/\. ~ \\/ /
:}' s 7o v./

Data provided by the WRTA, CMRPC, massDOT and EOEA/MassGIS. Produced by the Central MassachusettsRegional Planning Commission (CMRPC) Date: 4/3/2025

NNRTRN

the —

ing

Thank You for ri

04



